

## **Announcement**

## Moog Features the European-designed Flexible Mission Platform (FMP™) at Eurosatory 2024

East Aurora, NY, USA (June 17, 2024) – Moog Inc. (NYSE: MOG.A and MOG.B) will display its new Flexible Mission Platform (FMP) to an expected audience of 62,000 attendees at Eurosatory 2024 in the Moog stand located in Hall 5A, Stand E-324. The innovative FMP is a missile, mission, and platform agnostic system which allows users to seamlessly integrate weapons, sensors, or other mission packages onto any required vehicle, container, or trailer. Eurosatory will be held at the Paris Nord Villepinte Exhibition Center in Paris, France from 17 – 21 June.



FMP is engineered with Moog's globally respected military motion control technology and is available in either a pedestal or yoke form. Optional features include integration of Moog's high-performance stabilization, a slip ring for high-speed power and data transmission, and weapon stores management for missile firing capability. "With FMP, Moog engineers collaboratively design solutions to meet customers' mission requirements. We are currently addressing multiple applications in the counter-Unmanned Aerial System (c-UAS) arena. Designed and manufactured in Europe, FMP can be

integrated and fielded rapidly," commented Jason Weiss, Land Systems Director at Moog Inc.

Eurosatory is one of the largest global defense and security events. The exhibition takes place every two years in Paris, France. This year, Moog will be one of over 1,800 exhibitors presenting defense solutions to leaders of industry, military organizations, and official delegations from all over the world.



## **About Moog Inc.**

Moog Inc. (NYSE: MOG.A and MOG.B) is a worldwide designer, manufacturer, and integrator of precision control products and systems. Moog's high-performance systems control military and commercial aircraft, satellites and space vehicles, launch vehicles, missiles, defense systems, automated industrial machinery, marine and medical equipment. Additional information about the company can be found at <a href="https://www.moog.com">www.moog.com</a>. Additional information about Moog's Defense Division can be found at <a href="https://www.moog.com/defense">www.moog.com/defense</a>.

## **Contacts:**

Defense Marketing +1 404.597.7714 Business Development +1 716.989.9297